SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-L.T. Case No. 3D01-3050

CITY OF MIAMI

Petitioner

VS.

SIDNEY S. WELLMAN, ET AL.

Respondents

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF TO PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RONALD S. GURALNICK, Esq. (FL Bar No. 111476) Counsel for Respondents. 550 Brickell Avenue, PH 1 Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone: (305) 373-0066

Facsimile: (305) 373-1387

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTSi	•••••
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii	•••••
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	•••••
III. ARGUMENT2	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
I. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT RELY SOLELY UPON THE RULING OF A DECISION PENDING BEFORE THIS COURT AS CONTROLLING AND THEREFORE THIS COURT DOES NOT HAVE JURISDICTION	2
II. THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT DOES NOT EXPRESSLY OR DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH A DECISION OF ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL	3
IV. CONCLUSION	
V. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
VI CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u> :	<u>Pages</u>
Edwards v. State, 422 So.2d 84 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1982)	. 3
Harrison v. Hyster Company, 515 So.2d 1279 (Fla. 1987)	2
Jollie v. State, 405 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	2
Mulligan v. City of Hollywood, 871 So.2d 249 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	. 1, 2, 4
City of Miami v. Sidney S. Wellman, et al. and Nadine Theodore, et al., 29 Fla. L. Weekly D328 (Fla. 3d DCA Feb. 4, 2004)	1
Statutes:	
§§932.701-932.707, Fla. Stat. (2000)	1
§932.704(1), Fla. Stat. (2000)	3
